Government of Jammu & Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar.

Subject:

Sanction for purchase of one unit of vehicle in favor of Principal

Government Medical College, Anantnag.

Reference:

Principal Government Medical College Anantnag's letter No.

GMCA/Accts/2022-23/1907 dated 04-02-2023.

Government Order No: 182-JK (HME) of 2023

Dated: 02 -03-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the purchase of one unit of car and release of funds amounting to ₹ 9.50 lakhs (Rupees nine lakhs fifty thousand only) out of BE 2022-23 under MH-2210, Sub Head-0856-Medical College, Anantnag & Associated Hospitals, Detailed head-046- Purchase of Vehicles and its advance drawl by Principal Government Medical College, Anantnag.

The sanction shall be subject to following conditions:-

1. The vehicles are purchased through Motor Garages Department.

2. No post of driver is created.

3. The Chief Accounts Officer, GMC, Anantnag shall vouchsafe the availability of funds for the purpose.

4. UC's / Red DC Account of the advance drawl shall be furnished to the concerned quarters including A.G within stipulated time.

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department conveyed vide U.O No. FD-BDGTOD-17/27/2021-03-FD dated 27-02-2023.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar), IAS
Secretary to Government
Health & Medical Education Department
Dated: ♠> -03-2023

No: HD-Cord/13/2021-02

Copy to the:

1. Administrative Secretary, Finance Department, J&K, Jammu / Srinagar.

2. Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar.

- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Principal, Government Medical College, Anantnag.

5. Director State Motor Garages, J&K, Srinagar.

6. Treasury Officer, Concerned Treasury.

7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

8. Government order File/ Stock file.

(Pamposh Ganju) Under Secretary to Government